# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7549980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STARLOGIK IP LLC	09/21/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STARKEYS LLC
Street Address:	1732 1ST AVE, #21468
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10128-5177

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29821670
Application Number:	17829145

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8135403739

Email: lori.witkin@heliosipm.com
Correspondent Name: RALPH SCHROEDER
Address Line 1: 10040 BROMPTON DRIVE
Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STR-STKY-ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH SCHROEDER
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph SCHROEDER/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=STARLOGIK IP LLC-to-StarKEYS LLC\_PATENT ASSIGNMENT\_SCHEDULE A-P#page1.tif source=STARLOGIK IP LLC-to-StarKEYS LLC\_PATENT ASSIGNMENT\_SCHEDULE A-P#page2.tif source=STARLOGIK IP LLC-to-StarKEYS LLC\_PATENT ASSIGNMENT\_SCHEDULE A-P#page3.tif

PATENT 507503089 REEL: 061166 FRAME: 0590

# U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STARLOGIK IP LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1732 1st Ave #21468, New York, NY, 10128-5177 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the United States Patents and Patent Applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, StarKEYS LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1732 1st Ave #21468, New York, NY, 10128-5177 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications and Patents and the inventions therein disclosed and any Letters Patent that may and may have issued and will issue thereon.

**AND, WHEREAS**, it is the intent of the ASSIGNOR to assign all rights to the above referenced applications to the ASSIGNEE, including, but not limited to, all substantive rights in the above-referenced applications as well as the right to claim priority, the right to be granted a patent in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority in and to said applications, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States, to issue, when granted, any Letters Patent thereon, and any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE 's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, including the term of any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the Letters Patent issued thereon, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof; and

PATENT REEL: 061166 FRAME: 0591 ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that, upon request, ASSIGNOR will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said applications, and in connection with any other United States application or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any Letters Patent issued thereon, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto affixed its signature by its authorized representative.

/Yoav Duek/

By: Yoav Duek

Title: President Starlogik IP LLC

Dated: September 21, 2022

PATENT REEL: 061166 FRAME: 0592

# STARLOGIK IP LLC to StarKEYS LLC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# **SCHEDULE A**

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	29/821,670	12/31/2021
ACCESS CONTROLLING NETWORK ARCHITECTURES AND SYSTEMS, HAVING CELLULAR NETWORK COMPONENTS AND ELEMENTS MODIFIED TO HOST ACCESS CONTROLLING SCHEMAS DESIGNED TO TRANSFORM AND/OR FACILITATE CELLULAR COMMUNICATION SIGNALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOVEL CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS PROTOCOLS WITH MULTI-PART MULTI- FUNCTIONAL ADDRESS SIGNALING, AND METHODS FOR USE THEREOF	17/829,145	5/31/2022

PATENT REEL: 061166 FRAME: 0593

**RECORDED: 09/21/2022**